
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

1 009137-2023-04 PERIMETER FENCE, STA. CRUZ 
NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

2,229,200.00            BGY. STA. CRUZ R.S. DELOVINO 
BUILDERS

Mr. Renato S. Delovino   
Zone 2, Bgy. Del Rosario 
Canaman, Camarines Sur

2,225,000.00      January 22, 2024 90

2 009167-2023-05 ENTRANCE GATE WITH GUARD HOUSE, 
YABU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1,000,000.00            BGY. CAROLINA JAN-SHA 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Rosalinda N. Gamba 
Phase 2 VGHS 
Bgy. Concepcion Grande, Naga City

995,000.00         January 22, 2024 90

3 009177-2023-05
WAITING SHED AND REHABILITATION 
OF GUARD HOUSE, NAGA CITY SCIENCE 
HIGH SCHOOL

564,800.00               BGY. CON. PEQUENA BELJUN CONST & 
ENGINEERING

Ms. Evelyn A. Pabico     
Zone 6 Sto. Niño St.
Bgy. Abella, Naga City

560,000.00         January 22, 2024 60

4 009202-2023-05 REPAIR OF SCHOOL CANTEEN, TINAGO 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

566,900.00               BGY. TINAGO MNZ BUILDERS

Ms. Milagros N. Zantua    
#22 Bernardo’s Compound
Bgy. Sta. Cruz, Naga City

563,000.00         January 22, 2024 60

5 009174-2023-05 FENCING AT BACK OF CALAUAG 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

95,000.00                 BGY. CALAUAG TIOFILO 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Francisco A. Imperial, Jr.     
Jacob Extension, Villa Francia Subd. 
Bgy. Liboton, Naga City

94,400.00           January 22, 2024 30

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

6 009172-2023-05 ROAD CONCRETING ALONG LEON 
MERCADO HIGH SCHOOL

980,400.00               BGY.PACOL E-CUBE TOTAL 
SOURCE CORP.

Mr. Estelito R. Calonzo, Jr.     
47 Uli Uli Iba, Hagonoy
Bulacan

976,000.00         January 22, 2024 60

7 009179-2023-05 COMMUNITY MULTI-PURPOSE 
BUILDING, SAINT CLARE

4,000,000.00            BGY. CON. PEQUENA
S&RV 
CONSTRUCTION & 
SUPPLY

Ms. Susan R. Velasco      
Zone 5 Lorevilla Street 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

3,990,850.00      January 22, 2024 120

8 009171-2023-05
2-STOREY 8-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 
BUILDING, SALUNGGUIGUI 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

22,000,000.00         BGY. CARARAYAN R.S. DELOVINO 
BUILDERS

Mr. Renato S. Delovino   
Zone 2, Bgy. Del Rosario 
Canaman, Camarines Sur

21,985,000.00    January 22, 2024 210

9 009228-2023-05
DRAINAGE, PH. 2 VILLA GRANDE 
AVENUE, SAGITTARIUS SCORPIO STS 
VG

4,132,000.00            BGY. CON. GRANDE JMLD 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Juvy L. Demabasa
126-1 Bagumbayan Norte
Naga City 

4,122,000.00      January 22, 2024 150

10 009124-2023-04 ROAD COMPLETION WITH DRAINAGE, 
DIVERSION ROAD TO ESPLANADE

6,195,600.00            BGY. TABUCO JF RESPETO 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Joel F. Respeto  
Zone 6, Diversion Road
Bgy. Triangulo, Naga City

6,185,600.00      January 22, 2024 150



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

11 009160-2023-04 FLOOD CONTROL AND ACCESS AT THE 
BACK OF PECHELITOS

1,689,000.00            BGY. SAN FELIPE MRP 
MERCHANDISING

Ms. Mila R. Penilla     
#736 Biak-Na-Bato Street
Bgy. Tabuco, Naga City

1,679,000.00      January 22, 2024 90

12 008938-2023-04 DRAINAGE AND ROAD REBLOCKING 
BESIDE FUNERARIA IMPERIAL, INC.

1,237,000.00            BGY. PENAFRANCIA
A1 PRIME 
CONSTRUCTION & 
TRADING CORP

Mr. Gilbert N. Albero   
#10 Soriano St., Bgy. Concepcion 
Grande  
Naga City

1,227,000.00      January 22, 2024 60

13 009210-2023-05 IMPROVEMENT OF CITY TREASURER'S 
OFFICE, CITYHALL

6,000,000.00            BGY. CON. PEQUENA JOMASAN 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Roberto Imperial      
2nd St., Doña Clara Village
Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City

5,994,350.00      January 22, 2024 180

14 009072-2023-04 IRRIGATION CANAL WITH RC BOX 
CULVERT, SITIO TIRIPON

2,020,000.00            BGY. PACOL K.B. BAYANI 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Karl B. Bayani     
Zone 6, Sta. Lucia, Calangcaan 
Magarao, Camarines Sur 

2,007,548.47      January 23, 2024

15 008307-2023-05
REHABILITATION OF CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, STA. CRUZ ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL

333,500.00               BGY. STA. CRUZ AETOS8 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Sta de Velez
Zone 2 Sto. Nino St., Villa Sorabella 
Subd.
Concepcion Grande, Naga City

331,208.19         February 07, 2024 45



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

16 008533-2022-09 CANTEEN, MARAMBA ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL

1,676,800.00            BGY. SAN FELIPE HEXAGRAM 
BUILDERS

Ms. Emma R. Reyes      
4th St., Villa Sorabella Subd. 
Bgy. Concepcion Grande, Naga City

1,670,000.00      February 07, 2024 120

17 009157-2023-04
REPAIR OF DRAINAGE, BESIDE PALM 
VILLAGE (CLUPA OUTFALL STORM 
DRAINAGE)

1,129,200.00            BGY. SAN FELIPE A.B. OPENA 
BUILDERS

Engr. Andrew B. Opeña     
4th Street, Parkview Village 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

1,120,000.00      February 07, 2024 90

18 009183-2023-05 REHABILITATION OF DRAINAGE, 
WALING-WALING ST.

507,300.00               BGY. TRIANGULO BELJUN CONST & 
ENGINEERING

Ms. Evelyn A. Pabico     
Zone 6 Sto. Niño St.
Bgy. Abella, Naga City

504,300.00         February 07, 2024 30

19 008505-2023-05 DRAINAGE, P DIAZ ST BESIDE 
NAGALAND

1,448,500.00            BGY. STA. CRUZ
GIAN ALYANA 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND SUPPLY CORP

Ms. Alyanna Mari Trina M. de Villa
3 Rosal St., Bagumbayan Sur, Naga 
City

1,442,598.12      February 07, 2024 75

20 009227-2023-05 WAITING SHED, CORNER MAHARLIKA 
HIGHWAY AND JARDIN REAL ROAD

178,000.00               BGY. CON. GRANDE BELJUN CONST & 
ENGINEERING

Ms. Evelyn A. Pabico     
Zone 6 Sto. Niño St.
Bgy. Abella, Naga City

175,000.00         February 07, 2024 30



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

21 0092818-2023-05 PHASE 1: 3-STOREY 12 CLASSROOM 
SCHOOL BLDG

26,549,500.00         BGY. STA. CRUZ
HKP 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND SUPPLY

Mr. Heung Kwai Y. Po
1199 OLV Subdivision
Bitano, Legazpi City

26,504,500.00    February 20, 2024 210

22 009115-2023-04 QUEBORAC TO CANAMAN ROAD 6,952,000.00            BGY. BAGUMBAYAN 
SUR

BRENTMIN 
ROOFING 
ENTERPRISE

Mr. Ver V. Kapalungan
Vinzons Avenue
Daet, Camarines Norte

6,937,000.00      February 20, 2024 180

23 009204-2023-05 REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED 
STRUCTURES, BASILICA MINORE

2,948,000.00            BGY. BALATAS

LAGRIMAS 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND 
CONSULTANCY

Mr. Nico Niño G. Lagrimas    
Unit 19 2/F, Doña Elena Realty Corp 
Bldg.,    
J. Miranda Avenue, Bgy. Concepcion 
Pequeña   
Naga City

2,932,650.00      February 20, 2024 120

24 009249-2024-01
RETROFITTING OF NCPM WITH 
REHAB/IMPROVEMENT OF 
WASTEWATER DISCHARGE SYSTEM

23,098,600.00         NC PUBLIC MARKET ST. BERNARDINE 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Gemma P. Labordo     
0677 Zone 5, Maleniza Compound 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

23,053,000.00    February 20, 2024 150

25 009213-2023-05
REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED 
STRUCTURES, NAGA IMPERIAL 
CREMATORY AND COLUMBARY

1,120,000.00            BGY. BALATAS 3-L 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Luzviminda G. Palmes     
Leon S.A. Aureus St., Gimenez Subd. 
Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City

1,110,000.00      February 20, 2024 90



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

26 009195-2023-05 PHASE 1: 2-STOREY 4 CLASSROOM 
SCHOOL BLDG., MAC MARIANO E/S

7,000,000.00            BGY. BALATAS
DELPAR 
CONSTRUCTION & 
SUPPLIES

Mr. Edwin M. Parafina     
#60 Peñafrancia Avenue 
Bgy. Peñafrancia, Naga City

6,975,829.00      February 20, 2024 120

27 008534-2022-09
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE AND 
REBLOCKING, PACOL SPORTS COMPLEX 
BRIDGE

1,770,500.00            BGY. PACOL

LAGRIMAS 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND 
CONSULTANCY

Mr. Nico Niño G. Lagrimas    
Unit 19 2/F, Doña Elena Realty Corp 
Bldg.,    
J. Miranda Avenue, Bgy. Concepcion 
Pequeña   
Naga City

1,760,000.00      February 20, 2024 90

28 009155-2023-04 DRAINAGE BESIDE HOPE CHRISTIAN 
SCHOOL

1,607,100.00            BGY. CON. PEQUENA

LAGRIMAS 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND 
CONSULTANCY

Mr. Nico Niño G. Lagrimas    
Unit 19 2/F, Doña Elena Realty Corp 
Bldg.,    
J. Miranda Avenue, Bgy. Concepcion 
Pequeña   
Naga City

1,597,128.00      February 20, 2024 60

29 009193-2023-05 STORM DRAINAGE, CONTINUATION, 
VILMAR HOMES TO ST. VINCENT

5,500,000.00            BGY. CALAUAG R.S. DELOVINO 
BUILDERS

Mr. Renato S. Delovino   
Zone 2, Bgy. Del Rosario 
Canaman, Camarines Sur

5,462,386.48      February 20, 2024 180

30 009216-2023-05 RIPRAP AND WATERWAY 
RESTORATION, ZONE 1

2,700,000.00            BGY. CON. GRANDE HEXAGRAM 
BUILDERS

Ms. Emma R. Reyes      
4th St., Villa Sorabella Subd. 
Bgy. Concepcion Grande, Naga City

2,679,183.00      February 20, 2024 120



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

31 009126-2023-04 SOLAR PV SYSTEM, YABU ELEM 
SCHOOL

606,100.00               BGY. CAROLINA JOMASAN 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Roberto Imperial      
2nd St., Doña Clara Village
Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City

603,100.00         February 26, 2024 30

32 009260-2024-01 ROAD CONCRETING W/ DRAINAGE, 
MABOLO ES AND HS

1,585,200.00            BGY. MABOLO RENBEE 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Renato B. Bechayda    
#2 Zone 1, Bgy. San Felipe  
Naga City

1,575,685.00      February 26, 2024 75

33 009237-2023-05
2-STOREY 6-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 
BLDG., (PHASE 1: 2ND FLOOR ONLY), 
SALUNGUIGUI HIGH SCHOOL

12,000,000.00         BGY. PACOL FSQUARE 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Francis C. Estayan
Magnolia Street, Velasco Subd.
Bgy. Sipi, Daraga, Albay

11,980,000.00    February 26, 2024 180

34 009208-2023-05
REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED 
STRCUTURES (FROM ROAD WIDENING), 
BONHEUR

1,003,600.00            BGY. DEL ROSARIO MRBAY 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Maricel R. Baylon  
Northbound Terminal, Queborac 
Drive
Bgy. Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City 

993,650.00         February 26, 2024 90

35 009238-2025-03 ROAD CONCRETING PH1 ROAD LOT 27, 
GRANDVIEW TO VISTANSA

3,500,000.00            BGY. PACOL
AA PAHATI 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND SUPPLY

Mr. Alfredo A. Pahati, Sr.     
Topaz St., Filloville Subd.   
Bgy. Liboton, Naga City

3,470,000.00      February 29, 2024 90



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

36 009154-2024-01
EXCAVATION AND WATERWAY 
RESTORATION ALONG ALMEDA-
MABOLO BYPASS ROAD (PHASE 1)

-                             BGY. TABUCO JF RESPETO 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Joel F. Respeto  
Zone 6, Diversion Road
Bgy. Triangulo, Naga City

-                       February 29, 2024 120

37 008474-2023-05 PATHWALK WITH RIPRAP ZONE 4A 
(URBAN POOR) C/O BERNARDO MINO

3,855,100.00            BGY. CON. PEQUENA A.E. COMPUESTO 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Antonio Compuesto
Lot 14 Block 6 Strawberry St., 
Cokeville Subd.
San Felipe, Naga City

3,845,000.00      February 29, 2024 90

38 009166-2024-01 STORAGE BUILDING (PHASE 1), NAGA 
CITY GENERAL HOSPITAL

4,950,000.00            BGY. BALATAS

LAGRIMAS 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND 
CONSULTANCY

Mr. Nico Niño G. Lagrimas    
Unit 19 2/F, Doña Elena Realty Corp 
Bldg.,    
J. Miranda Avenue, Bgy. Concepcion 
Pequeña   
Naga City

4,920,000.00      February 29, 2024 120

39 009263-2024-01 DEMOLITION AND RESTORATION OF 
FENCE, SACDALAN COMPOUND

200,000.00               BGY. DEL ROSARIO ST. BERNARDINE 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Gemma P. Labordo     
0677 Zone 5, Maleniza Compound 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

198,000.00         February 29, 2024 30

40 009284-2024-01 CONSTRUCTION OF TWIN STAGE PHASE 
1, LIBOTON ANNEX, CSNHS

1,500,300.00            BGY. LIBOTON ST. BERNARDINE 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Gemma P. Labordo     
0677 Zone 5, Maleniza Compound 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

1,490,000.00      March 21, 2024 60



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

41 009243-2023-05 GENDER SENSITIVE COMFORT ROOM, 
CONCEPCION GRANDE E/S

1,595,900.00            BGY. CON. GRANDE
GIAN ALYANA 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND SUPPLY CORP

Ms. Alyanna Mari Trina M. de Villa
3 Rosal St., Bagumbayan Sur, Naga 
City

1,585,000.00      March 21, 2024 90

42 009251-0000-00 POWER SUPPLY, STA. CRUZ HIGH 
SCHOOL

4,060,600.00            BGY. STA. CRUZ POWER COMPACT 
ENTERPRISES

Engr. Edwin G. Paranal     
41-C Mayon Avenue  
Naga City

4,050,163.86      March 21, 2024 90

43 009247-2023-05
CONCRETING OF SCHOOL GROUND, 
CONCEPCION PEQUENA NATIONAL 
HIGH SCHOOL

950,000.00               BGY. CON. PEQUENA FSQUARE 
CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Francis C. Estayan
Magnolia Street, Velasco Subd.
Bgy. Sipi, Daraga, Albay

942,000.00         March 21, 2024 60

44 009284-2024-01 STAGE (PHASE 1), NCSAT 500,000.00               BGY. IGUALDAD MRBAY 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Maricel R. Baylon  
Northbound Terminal, Queborac 
Drive
Bgy. Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City 

492,000.00         March 21, 2024 45

45 009242-2023-05
IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY, 
STOCKROOM, AND STAGE, GRANDVIEW 
E/S

420,000.00               BGY. PACOL
S & RV 
CONSTRUCTION & 
SUPPLY

Ms. Susan R. Velasco      
Zone 5 Lorevilla Street 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

415,000.00         March 21, 2024 60



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

46 009222-2023-05
DEMOLITION AND RESTORATION OF 
FENCE, NAGA STEEL DEPOT 
COMPOUND

200,000.00               BGY. DEL ROSARIO ST. BERNARDINE 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Gemma P. Labordo     
0677 Zone 5, Maleniza Compound 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

195,000.00         March 21, 2024 45

47 009207-2023-05
REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED 
STRUCTURES FROM ROAD WIDENING, 
PASIBE

867,500.00               BGY. DEL ROSARIO ST. BERNARDINE 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Gemma P. Labordo     
0677 Zone 5, Maleniza Compound 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

860,500.00         March 21, 2024 90

48 009056-2023-04 TWO-DOOR COMFORT ROOMS FOR 
GRADE 7, TINAGO HIGH SCHOOL

395,900.00               BGY. TINAGO GKC BUILDER & 
SUPPLY

Ms. Clarita O. German      
21 Kayanga St., Magsaysay Avenue
Bgy. Balatas, Naga City

391,106.55         March 21, 2024 60

49 008131-2024-01 FENCING JULIAN B. MELITON E/S 899,600.00               BGY. CON. PEQUENA HRB 
CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Haide R. Baylon   
Northbound Terminal, Queborac 
Drive  
Bgy. Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City

896,685.00         March 21, 2024 90

50 009334-2024-01 MULTI-PURPOE HALL (PHASE 1), 
TABUCO CENTRAL SCHOOL

1,000,000.00            BGY. TABUCO
MDQR 
CONSTRUCTION & 
SUPPLY

Ms. Ma. Dolores Q. Relucio      
Lot 25, Block 15, 4th St., Parkview 
Village 
Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

990,650.00         March 21, 2024 60

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project Approved Budget for 
Contract Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

 

ANSELMO B. MAÑO
BAC Secretariat


	FORM 10a - CW

